

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RPD-1**

F 2(169) RPD-1/2008 – 09/681

Dated 23.07.08

M/s Allied Engineers  
Shop No. 77, Pkt. L(U) LSC,  
DDA Market, Pitam Pura,  
Delhi – 110034.

SUB : D/o 400 hect. Of land at Sector – 27 & 28, Rohini, Ph – IV & V.

SH : Total station survey for feasibility report of outfall drain Sec – 28 & 60 M R/W road in Sec – 25, Rohini.

NIT No:

Dear Sir,

Your quoted item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority as under:-

Estimated Cost	: Rs. 68,000.00 (Rs. Sixty eight thousand only).
Tendered Amount	: Rs. 89,590.00 (Rs. Eighty nine thousand five hundred ninety only)
%(for clause 12 purpose)	: 31.75% (Thirty one point seven five percent) Above the estimated cost
Time allowed	: 20 Days.

You are therefore, requested to attend this office to sign the formal agreement on non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 50/- (Rs. Fifty only) within seven days from the date of issue of this letter. Please note that if fail to attend the office of the undersigned the acceptance of the work is likely to be withdrawn and earnest money forfeited.

It may be noted that if any mistake/error to the nomenclature, unit, rate of this item mentioned in the schedule with the tender occur, inadvertently, it will not entitle for payment accordingly. The rates unit and nomenclature will be taken as per provision of DSR 2002 in minus/plus enhancement for the purpose of payment.

You are also directed to contact the AE-IV/RPD-1 at site and start the work at once. It may please be noted that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender documents shall be reckoned from the 10<sup>th</sup> day after the date of issue of this letter to commence the work.

The rates accepted are as per schedule for work enclosed.

Yours faithfully,

-sd-

(Er. Rajendra Kumar)  
Executive Engineer /RPD-1, DDA